

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.3-4

(Applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3036 OF 2004

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.6-7

(Applications for Substitution to bring on record L.Rs. Of deceased Respondent No.6 and condonation of delay in filing Substitution)

Kartick Chandra Mondal & Ors.

..Appellants

VERSUS

Badal Kumar Das & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 (Applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing restoration) were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Since learned counsel earlier appearing for the respondents reports no instructions, notice shall issue to the respondents in these I.As.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties, in the meanwhile.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above notice was issued to respondents. M/s J.P. Dhanda and Anip Sachthey, Advocates have filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1-5, 7, 8 and 10-15 respectively.

It is further submitted that Respondent No.6 is reported to be dead. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Counsel for the Appellants has on 2.12.2013 filed Application for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. Of deceased Respondent No.6 alongwith applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution as it is barred by time by 426 days. Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Counsel has filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of proposed L.Rs. Of deceased Respondent No.6

Service is complete on Appeal as well as on the application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No.6.

It is further submitted that appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel for the appellant has filed fresh appeal paper books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 3rd day of April, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar , Advocate.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR