

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 3 and 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3036 OF 2004

KARTICK CHANDRA MONDAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.  
   Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
   Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.  
   Mr. Gautam Das, Adv.  
   Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since learned counsel earlier appearing for the respondents reports no instructions, notice shall issue to the respondents in these I.As. Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties, in the meanwhile.

| (N.K. GOEL)  
| AR-CUM-PS

| | (VEENA KHERA)  
| | COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 3 and 4

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3036 OF 2004

KARTICK CHANDRA MONDAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Since learned counsel earlier appearing for the respondents reports no instructions, notice shall issue to the respondents in these I.As.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties, in the meanwhile.

.....J.  
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.  
(M.Y. EQBAL)

New Delhi,  
April 5, 2013.