

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3036 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KARTICK CHANDRA MONDAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report )

Date: 25/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By invoking powers under Order VI Rule 17 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, the prayer for discharging the ld. Advocate, Mr Shekhar Kumar appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 8 stands allowed.

The ld. Counsel, Mr J.P.Dhanda has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 8 who now would represent them on record.

Application for discharge stands disposed off accordingly.

-2-

Item No.1

It appears that IA Nos. 3 and 4 are pending for appearance of the respondent. These applications are for restoration and condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration.

It appears that respondent Nos. 2,4,7 and 8 have been duly served and service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,5 and 6 is awaited. Fresh notices be re issued to them. In the meanwhile, registry to process the IAs in question accordingly as per rules.

List again on 22.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |