

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 I.A.NO(s).3 & 4 & 6 & 7
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3036 OF 2004

KARTICK CHANDRA MONDAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADAL KUMAR DAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No.4:

Delay in filing of the application for restoration of the civil appeal is condoned.

I.A.No.3:

For the reasons stated in the application for restoration, the civil appeal is restored to its original number.

I.A.No.7:

The appellants have prayed for condonation of delay in the filing of this application seeking substitution of legal representatives of deceased-respondent no.6. Learned counsel appearing for the proposed legal representatives has no objection to this application being allowed. We accordingly allow this application (I.A.No.7) and condone the delay in the filing of the application for substitution.

I.A.No.6:

This application prays for permission to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent no.6, who has passed away during the pendency of these proceedings. The proposed legal representatives who have appeared through their counsel do not oppose the prayer, which is allowed and the legal representatives, mentioned in the application, brought on record. Cause title be amended accordingly.

