

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3036 OF 2004
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.9
(Application for exemption from filing O/T))

Kartick Mondal & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Badal Kumar Das & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.7.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.”

It is submitted that in view of the letter dated 12.7.2016 circulated by the Counsel for the Appellant, has on 29.7.2016 filed application dated 2.5.88 alongwith record of Khatian No.924 and an application for exemption from filing official translation. Copy of the same has been included in appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Advocate

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR